HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2460

By COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

May 4

In line 3 of the printed bill, after "315.622" insert "and section 66, chapter 832, Oregon Laws

2	2005".
3	In lines 17 and 18, delete the boldfaced material.
4	In line 19, delete "30,000" and insert "40,000".
5	After line 19, insert:
6	"SECTION 2. Section 66, chapter 832, Oregon Laws 2005, is amended to read:
7	"Sec. 66. [Section 63 of this 2005 Act] ORS 315.622 applies to tax credit certifications issued by
8	the Office of Rural Health on or after January 1, 2006, and before January 1, [2011] 2016.".
9	In line 20, delete "2" and insert "3".
LO	In line 22, delete "3" and insert "4".
11	

1